AN Cook (Ess)

M Morkel (Sur)

R Clarke (Sur)

BM Duckett (Not)

R Rampaul (Der)

A Virdi (Sur)

H Hameed (Lan)
BT Foakes (Sur)
SR Hain (War)

RI Keogh (Nor)
OJD Pope (Sur)
OE Robinson (Sus)
SR Harmer (Ess)
HR Hosein (Der)

D Olivier (Yor)

JC Hildreth (Som)
SR Patel (Not)

ST Finn (Mid)

NRT Gubbins (Mid)
OP Rayner (Mid)
TS Roland-Jones (Mid)
DP Sibley (War)
EG Barnard (Wor)
C Overton (Som)
KJ Abbott (Ham)
LA Dawson (Ham)
RF Higgins (Glo)
TJ Murtagh (Mid)
JA Simpson (Mid)
DJ Bell-Drummond (Ken)
DR Briggs (Sus)
PR Brown (Wor)

RJ Burns (Sur)

SJ Cook (Ess)

TC Fell (Wor)

DW Lawrence (Ess)
MJ Leach (Som)
AZ Lees (Dur)

LM Reece (Der)

C Rushworth (Dur)
TE Bailey (Lan)

MS Crane (Ham)
LJ Evans (Sus)

L Gregory (Som)

G Onions (Lan)

MD Stoneman (Sur)
GL van Buuren (Glo)
JM Vince (Ham)

D Wiese (Sus)

CJC Wright (Lei)

£2,600
£3,000
£2,800
£2,000
£1,400
£2,200
£1,200
£2,200
£1,400
£1,600
£2,200
£3,000
£3,000
£1,600
£2,800
£2,200
£2,600
£2,400
£1,800
£1,800
£2,800
£1,800
£3,000
£2,800
£3,000
£2,600
£2,800
£2,800
£1,800
£1,400
£2,400
£1,400
£2,400
£2,400
£1,400
£1,600
£2,600
£1,400
£2,600
£3,000
£3,000
£1,600
£1,200
£2,800
£3,000
£2,200
£1,800
£2,000
£2,800
£2,600
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TB Abell (Som)

TR Ambrose (War)
HC Brook (Yor)

FH Edwards (Ham)
SS Eskinazi (Mid)
JAR Harris (Mid)
WG Jacks (Sur)

A Javid (Lei)

FJ Klaassen (Ken)
T Kohler-Cadmore (Yor)
WL Madsen (Der)
SA Northeast (Ham)
DY Pennington (Wor)
HW Podmore (Ken)
AG Salter (Gla)

WR Smith (Dur)

RA Stevenson (Ham)
JPA Taylor (Der)
GS Ballance (Yor)
GJ Batty (Sur)

TT Bresnan (Yor)
ZJ Chappell (Not)
BO Coad (Yor)

JJ Cobb (Nor)

BD Cotton (Nor)

Z Crawley (Ken)

BJ Curran (Nor)

AL Davies (Lan)

NJ Dexter (Lei)

BL D'Oliveira (Wor)
AHT Donald (Ham)
TD Groenewald (Som)
KK Jennings (Lan)
CJ Jordan (Sus)

DJ Lamb (Lan)

CJ Liddle (Glo)

DL Lloyd (Gla)

S Mahmood (Lan)
DJ Malan (Mid)

C McKerr (Sur)

SJ Mullaney (Not)
MW Parkinson (Lan)
LE Plunkett (Sur)
JA Porter (Ess)

SW Poynter (Dur)
WMH Rhodes (War)
DI Stevens (Ken)
MD Taylor (Glo)

DJ Vilas (Lan)

GG Wagg (Gla)

T Westley (Ess)

£2,200
£1,800
£1,400
£2,600
£2,000
£3,000
£1,400
£1,200
£1,200
£2,000
£2,400
£2,000
£2,400
£2,600
£2,200
£1,600
£1,400
£1,200
£2,200
£2,200
£2,800
£2,600
£3,000
£1,400
£2,200
£1,400
£1,600
£2,200
£2,600
£1,600
£1,400
£2,400
£2,000
£2,800
£1,200
£1,400
£1,800
£2,600
£2,000
£2,600
£2,800
£2,200
£2,600
£3,000
£1,600
£2,200
£3,000
£2,600
£2,000
£2,400
£1,800
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JM Anderson (Lan)
TE Barber (Mid)
KHD Barker (Ham)
AP Beard (Ess)

IR Bell (War)

GK Berg (Ham)

DM Bess (Som)

AJ Blake (Ken)

SG Borthwick (Sur)
JA Brooks (Som)
BC Brown (Sus)
NLJ Browne (Ess)
MGK Burgess (Sus)
EJ Byrom (Som)

K Carver (Yor)

BG Charlesworth (Glo)
J Clark (Sur)

JM Clarke (Not)

IA Cockbain (Glo)
MT Coles (Ess)

CB Cooke (Gla)

MJ Cosgrove (Lei)
OB Cox (Wor)

MJJ Critchley (Der)
SJ Croft (Lan)

TK Curran (Sur)
SM Davies (Som)
WS Davis (Lei)
CDJ Dent (Glo)

GS Drissell (Glo)
MP Dunn (Sur)

BA Godleman (Der)
CJ Haggett (Ken)

A Harinath (Sur)
TG Helm (Mid)

MG Hogan (Gla)
BAC Howell (Glo)
JD Libby (Not)

AM Lilley (Lei)

LD McManus (Ham)
CAJ Meschede (Gla)
AG Milton (Wor)
DKH Mitchell (Wor)
EJG Morgan (Mid)
CF Parkinson (Lei)
WD Parnell (Wor)
DA Payne (Glo)

EJ Pollock (War)
JE Poysden (Yor)
RD Pringle (Dur)
LA Procter (Nor)
MR Quinn (Ess)

BA Raine (Dur)

SD Robson (Mid)
GH Roderick (Glo)
WT Root (Gla)

JJ Roy (Sur)

A Sakande (Sus)
BW Sanderson (Nor)
J Shaw (Yor)

RN Sidebottom (War)
G Stewart (Ken)

JA Tattersall (Yor)
WA Tavare (Glo)
TAI Taylor (Lei)

RN ten Doeschate (Ess)
IAA Thomas (Ken)
ME Trescothick (Som)
MJ Waite (Yor)

MH Wessels (Wor)
AJA Wheater (Ess)
CR Woakes (War)

£2,800
£1,200
£2,800
£1,600
£2,000
£2,600
£2,600
£1,200
£2,200
£2,800
£2,400
£2,000
£1,800
£1,400
£1,600
£1,600
£2,600
£2,000
£1,200
£2,800
£2,000
£1,800
£1,800
£2,600
£1,600
£2,800
£2,200
£2,400
£2,200
£1,200
£1,600
£1,800
£2,000
£1,200
£2,200
£2,800
£2,000
£1,400
£2,400
£1,400
£2,600
£1,200
£2,600
£1,200
£2,000
£3,000
£2,600
£2,000
£2,400
£2,200
£2,400
£2,400
£3,000
£2,000
£1,800
£2,000
£2,000
£2,400
£2,800
£2,000
£2,400
£2,600
£2,000
£1,600
£2,800
£1,800
£1,600
£1,800
£2,400
£1,800
£1,600
£3,000
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