AN Cook (Ess)	£2,600	24	TB Abell (Som)	£2,200	3	JM Anderson (Lan)	£2,800	1
M Morkel (Sur)	£3,000	22	TR Ambrose (War)	£1,800	3	TE Barber (Mid)	£1,200	1
R Clarke (Sur)	£2,800	15	HC Brook (Yor)	£1,400	3	KHD Barker (Ham)	£2,800	1
BM Duckett (Not)	£2,000	14	FH Edwards (Ham)	£2,600	3	AP Beard (Ess)	£1,600	1
R Rampaul (Der)	£1,400	14	SS Eskinazi (Mid)	£2,000	3	IR Bell (War)	£2,000	1
A Virdi (Sur)	£2,200	13	JAR Harris (Mid)	£3,000	3	GK Berg (Ham)	£2,600	1
H Hameed (Lan)	£1,200	12	WG Jacks (Sur)	£1,400	3	DM Bess (Som)	£2,600	1
BT Foakes (Sur)	£2,200	11	A Javid (Lei)	£1,200	3	AJ Blake (Ken)	£1,200	1
SR Hain (War)	£1,400	11	FJ Klaassen (Ken)	£1,200	3	SG Borthwick (Sur)	£2,200	1
RI Keogh (Nor)	£1,600	11	T Kohler-Cadmore (Yor)	£2,000	3	JA Brooks (Som)	£2,800	1
OJD Pope (Sur)	£2,200	11	WL Madsen (Der)	£2,400	3	BC Brown (Sus)	£2,400	1
OE Robinson (Sus)	£3,000	11	SA Northeast (Ham)	£2,000	3	NLJ Browne (Ess)	£2,000	1
SR Harmer (Ess)	£3,000	10	DY Pennington (Wor)	£2,400	3	MGK Burgess (Sus)	£1,800	1
HR Hosein (Der)	£1,600	10	HW Podmore (Ken)	£2,600	3	EJ Byrom (Som)	£1,400	1
D Olivier (Yor)	£2,800	10	AG Salter (Gla)	£2,200	3	K Carver (Yor)	£1,600	1
JC Hildreth (Som)	£2,200	9	WR Smith (Dur)	£1,600	3	BG Charlesworth (Glo)	£1,600	1
SR Patel (Not)	£2,600	9	RA Stevenson (Ham)	£1,400	3	J Clark (Sur)	£2,600	1
ST Finn (Mid)	£2,400 £1,800	8	JPA Taylor (Der)	£1,200 £2,200	3 2	JM Clarke (Not)	£2,000	1
NRT Gubbins (Mid) OP Rayner (Mid)	£1,800	8 8	GS Ballance (Yor) GJ Batty (Sur)	£2,200 £2,200	2	IA Cockbain (Glo) MT Coles (Ess)	£1,200 £2,800	1 1
TS Roland-Jones (Mid)	£2,800	8	TT Bresnan (Yor)	£2,200 £2,800	2	CB Cooke (Gla)	£2,000	1
DP Sibley (War)	£1,800	8	ZJ Chappell (Not)	£2,600	2	MJ Cosgrove (Lei)	£1,800	1
EG Barnard (Wor)	£3,000	7	BO Coad (Yor)	£3,000	2	OB Cox (Wor)	£1,800	1
C Overton (Som)	£2,800	7	JJ Cobb (Nor)	£1,400	2	MJJ Critchley (Der)	£2,600	1
KJ Abbott (Ham)	£3,000	6	BD Cotton (Nor)	£2,200	2	SJ Croft (Lan)	£1,600	1
LA Dawson (Ham)	£2,600	6	Z Crawley (Ken)	£1,400	2	TK Curran (Sur)	£2,800	1
RF Higgins (Glo)	£2,800	6	BJ Curran (Nor)	£1,600	2	SM Davies (Som)	£2,200	1
TJ Murtagh (Mid)	£2,800	6	AL Davies (Lan)	£2,200	2	WS Davis (Lei)	£2,400	1
JA Simpson (Mid)	£1,800	6	NJ Dexter (Lei)	£2,600	2	CDJ Dent (Glo)	£2,200	1
DJ Bell-Drummond (Ken)	£1,400	5	BL D'Oliveira (Wor)	£1,600	2	GS Drissell (Glo)	£1,200	1
DR Briggs (Sus)	£2,400	5	AHT Donald (Ham)	£1,400	2	MP Dunn (Sur)	£1,600	1
PR Brown (Wor)	£1,400	5	TD Groenewald (Som)	£2,400	2	BA Godleman (Der)	£1,800	1
RJ Burns (Sur)	£2,400	5	KK Jennings (Lan)	£2,000	2	CJ Haggett (Ken)	£2,000	1
SJ Cook (Ess)	£2,400	5	CJ Jordan (Sus)	£2,800	2	A Harinath (Sur)	£1,200	1
TC Fell (Wor)	£1,400	5	DJ Lamb (Lan)	£1,200	2	TG Helm (Mid)	£2,200	1
DW Lawrence (Ess)	£1,600	5	CJ Liddle (Glo)	£1,400	2	MG Hogan (Gla)	£2,800	1
MJ Leach (Som)	£2,600	5	DL Lloyd (Gla)	£1,800	2	BAC Howell (Glo)	£2,000	1
AZ Lees (Dur)	£1,400	5	S Mahmood (Lan)	£2,600	2	JD Libby (Not)	£1,400	1
LM Reece (Der)	£2,600	5	DJ Malan (Mid)	£2,000	2	AM Lilley (Lei)	£2,400	1
C Rushworth (Dur)	£3,000	5	C McKerr (Sur)	£2,600	2	LD McManus (Ham)	£1,400	1
TE Bailey (Lan)	£3,000	4	SJ Mullaney (Not)	£2,800	2	CAJ Meschede (Gla)	£2,600	1
MS Crane (Ham)	£1,600	4	MW Parkinson (Lan)	£2,200	2	AG Milton (Wor)	£1,200	1
LJ Evans (Sus)	£1,200 £2,800	4	LE Plunkett (Sur)	£2,600 £3,000	2 2	DKH Mitchell (Wor)	£2,600 £1,200	1 1
L Gregory (Som) G Onions (Lan)	£3,000	4 4	JA Porter (Ess) SW Poynter (Dur)	£3,000 £1,600	2	EJG Morgan (Mid) CF Parkinson (Lei)	£1,200 £2,000	1
MD Stoneman (Sur)	£2,200	4	WMH Rhodes (War)	£2,200	2	WD Parnell (Wor)	£3,000	1
GL van Buuren (Glo)	£1,800	4	DI Stevens (Ken)	£3,000	2	DA Payne (Glo)	£2,600	1
JM Vince (Ham)	£2,000	4	MD Taylor (Glo)	£2,600	2	EJ Pollock (War)	£2,000	1
D Wiese (Sus)	£2,800	4	DJ Vilas (Lan)	£2,000	2	JE Poysden (Yor)	£2,400	1
CJC Wright (Lei)	£2,600	4	GG Wagg (Gla)	£2,400	2	RD Pringle (Dur)	£2,200	1
(==-)	,,,,,		T Westley (Ess)	£1,800	2	LA Procter (Nor)	£2,400	1
			, ,	,,		MR Quinn (Ess)	£2,400	1
						BA Raine (Dur)	£3,000	1
						SD Robson (Mid)	£2,000	1
						GH Roderick (Glo)	£1,800	1
						WT Root (Gla)	£2,000	1
						JJ Roy (Sur)	£2,000	1
						A Sakande (Sus)	£2,400	1
						BW Sanderson (Nor)	£2,800	1
						J Shaw (Yor)	£2,000	1
						RN Sidebottom (War)	£2,400	1
						G Stewart (Ken)	£2,600	1
						JA Tattersall (Yor)	£2,000	1
						WA Tavare (Glo)	£1,600	1
						TAI Taylor (Lei)	£2,800	1
						RN ten Doeschate (Ess)	£1,800	1
						IAA Thomas (Ken)	£1,600	1
						ME Trescothick (Som) MJ Waite (Yor)	£1,800 £2.400	1
						IVIJ VVAILE (TOF)	£2.4UU	1

1

1 1 1

£2,400 £1,800 £1,600 £3,000

MJ Waite (Yor)

MH Wessels (Wor) AJA Wheater (Ess)

CR Woakes (War)